
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 21 SEP 2025

R1 21 Sep 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | C. ROLLET CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
6:02 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 481
	 2	 074
	 3	 210465
	 4	 342949
	 5	 760687
	 6	 903333
	 7	 0828

HABIBA (FR)
VLADIVIA (FR)
RANGO (FR)
SPARKS OF LOVE (FR)
ANADONIYA (FR)
ROSE PRAIRIE (FR)
MARCHIONESS BIRCH (FR)

58.5
58
58
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

6
7
1
4
2
3
5

M GRANDIN
D PROVOST
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M BARZALONA
M E MUNTWYLER  2.5 
A ORANI
M GUYON

E MIKHALIDES
M CESANDRI
MME S GAVILAN
R FRADET
D ARTU
J ANDREU
N BELLANGER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
G
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
	 7-�0�-1-2
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-4
	 4-�0�-1-0

$7,339
$694
$12,352
$9,412
$0
$5,493
$2,261

	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-3
	2-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HABIBA (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 6 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,339
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Horpensa (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 15/09/25 (6 days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato/r Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $6	 Centauri	 1:46.96		  ........... 8........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 13	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Testerine	 1:52.61		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 11	 15Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Capitol Hill	 1:53.19		  ......... hd..........................EUR 7,200

2 VLADIVIA (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $694
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Taihah (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Chamoun

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 56	 $6	 Zambezi	 1:44.18		  ......... 50..........................EUR 5,700
7 of 12	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56	 $12	 Nocturne Blou	 1:42.76		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 6,000
4 of 7	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 56	 $13	 Alinka	 1:43.40		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,560

3 RANGO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $12,352
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Ana style (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/25 (80 days)
Owner: D Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 58	 $*1.7	Yohio	 1:40.12		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,560
10 of 10	 01Aug25	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $5	 Light L’audrielle	 1:38.60		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 9,072
4 of 8	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 60.5	 $21	 Mengana	 1:42.25		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 6,000
6 of 7	 30Aug25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $23	 Le Legionnaire	 1:31.30		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 13,230
5 of 11	 15Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 C Grosbois	 55	 $--	 Habiba	 1:53.19		  ........... 4..........................EUR 7,200

4 SPARKS OF LOVE (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,412
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Spirit of queen (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 7-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $19	 My Highness	 1:28.92		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 15,000
2 of 12	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $*3	 Rimel	 1:39.20		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 9,150
9 of 11	 25Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $5	 Shanty Nak	 1:43.77		  ...... 13¾........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 10	 12Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 57	 $5	 Dalyan	 1:42.64		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 5,700
9 of 13	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Testerine	 1:52.61		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,500
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5 ANADONIYA (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M E Muntwyler (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Shawshara (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Artu/pourteau/rodrigues/calvo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 53	 $101	Green Spirit	 1:27.15		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 21,420
12 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 52	 $67	 Une Aventure	 1:25.30		  ...... 22¼........................ EUR 14,490
6 of 7	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $51	 Honey Pearl	 1:29.90		  ......... 10..........................EUR 8,650
8 of 11	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53	 $29	 Ten Ice	 1:06.40		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 11,500
7 of 7	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M E Muntwyler	 52.5	 $51	 Remenber Chope	 1:21.12		  ...... 40¾..........................EUR 9,100

6 ROSE PRAIRIE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-4 Prize Money: $5,493
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-2

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: City Light Dam: Exonerate (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-4 Turf: 6-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: F Gorgone/c Bartoletti/l Farges

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 55.5	 $--	 Viva La Skids	 1:25.59		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 10	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Amelia	 1:27.36		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 6,250
3 of 11	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $6.5	 St Lunaire	 1:41.35		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,200
3 of 12	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $3.8	 Nocturne Blou	 1:42.76		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 6,000
3 of 7	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $6.5	 Alinka	 1:43.40		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,560

7 MARCHIONESS BIRCH (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,261
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Flying fleur (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras de la Huderie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 54.5	 $--	 Viva La Skids	 1:25.59		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 9	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 L Boisseau	 56.5	 $51	 Here I Bow	 1:25.64		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 14,490
2 of 11	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 53.5	 $21	 St Lunaire	 1:41.35		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 7,200
8 of 10	 12Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 9]	 E Puillet-roda	 55.5	 $10	 Dalyan	 1:42.64		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 5,700
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 21 SEP 2025

R2 21 Sep 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | MOREL-JOURNEL STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR27,400
6:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 133142
	 3	 15216
	 4	 011830
	 5	 511
	 6	 1718
	 7	 168721
	 8	

GALAGOS (FR)
EXPOSURE
EUSKADI (FR)
LAITH (FR)
C’EST VRAI (FR)
VERSE OF LOVE
SCATTERING LIGHT (IRE)
AKVAREL (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

7
5
2
3
1
6
8
4

A LEMAITRE
A POUCHIN
M GUYON
C DEMURO
S RUIS
T PICCONE
A MADAMET
J CLAUDIC

M DELZANGLES
H F DEVIN
C GOURDAIN
J REYNIER
N PERRET
H PANTALL
P DECOUZ
CLEMENT & HERMANS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
C
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
92
78
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�2�-1-3
	 5-�2�-1-0
	14-�3�-2-3
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 9-�2�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$41,355
$24,316
$68,702
$19,143
$14,628
$12,266
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-2
	3-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GALAGOS (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Gold sister (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Hruby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 EXPOSURE Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-1-3 Prize Money: $41,355
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-2
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Photographic (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 7-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-2 Last Win: 14/06/25 (99 days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Lord Wootton Cen	 1:45.52		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 22,538
3 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $9	 Poschiavo	 1:46.02		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 14,000
1 of 8	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $*4	 Silgreypit	 1:45.00		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 5	 04Jul25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $*2.8	Charengo	 1:44.15		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,700
2 of 5	 05Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $6	 Alem	 1:42.30		  ........... 1........................ EUR 13,700

3 EUSKADI (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 2 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $24,316
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Saturnine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 29/04/25 (145 days)
Owner: O Mestelan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 12Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Foulon	 58	 $--	 Yacht Show	 1:39.10		  ......... hd........................ EUR 11,048
5 of 9	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 Eponine	 1:36.20		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 6	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 57	 $34	 Bulnes	 2:01.56		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 6	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 2]	 M Foulon	 57	 $6	 Pastisse	 1:40.38		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 9	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 57	 $8	 Dumonet	 2:05.40		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,500

4 LAITH (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 14-3-2-3 Prize Money: $68,702
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-0-2-1 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Lucky lycra (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 19/05/25 (125 days)
Owner: Sangwin Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $6	 Mister Chang	 1:16.08		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 12	 19May25	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Stunning Angel	 1:28.00		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $8.5	 Stolen Kiss	 1:26.81		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 15	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 61	 $7.5	 Apogeo	 1:25.15		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 26,400
12 of 16	 04Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $9	 Hemevez	 1:24.17		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 26,400
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5 C’EST VRAI (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $19,143
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Absolutely true (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/25 (64 days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 12	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Maneki	 1:37.40		  ........... 7........................ EUR 13,230
1 of 9	 17Apr25	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 58	 $5	 Almeria	 2:07.53		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,500
1 of 4	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 57	 $*2.4	Donegal	 2:10.10		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,663

6 VERSE OF LOVE Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $14,628
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Vercelli (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (143 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58	 $*3	 Wild Angel	 1:25.98		  ........... 5.......................... impressive
7 of 10	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 83	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.9	Zanzoun	 1:29.22		  ........ 7½........... weakened final furlong
1 of 6	 01May25	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 61.5	 $*1.6	The Third Star	 1:24.92		  ........... 2......................... comfortably
8 of 8	 25Jun25	 CAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 58	 $2.5	 Saqqara Sands	 1:30.42		  ...... 14¾.......... eased when no chance 

7 SCATTERING LIGHT (IRE) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $12,266
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Cantiniere (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/06/25 (92 days)
Owner: M Josipovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 05Apr25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 P J Mcdonald	 56.5	 $5.5	 Orchid	 1:13.02		  ........ 2½........................... soon held
8 of 14	 18Apr25	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $8	 Lady Manzor	 1:25.27		  ........ 2½......................no impression
7 of 10	 05May25	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 H Davies	 57.5	 $17	 Persian Spirit	 1:12.12		  ........ 3½..................... never involved
2 of 11	 02Jun25	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $9.5	 Fleetwater	 1:10.78		  .......... ¾.............................. kept on
1 of 10	 21Jun25	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 H Crouch	 61.5	 $7	 Alondra	 1:11.98		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well

8 AKVAREL (IRE) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (IRE) Dam: Ruminyahui (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Zgara

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 21 SEP 2025

R3 21 Sep 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | BLACK DANCER MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,600
7:03 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 222
	 2	 227
	 3	 3245
	 4	 754
	 5	 59
	 6	 75
	 7	 44
	 8	 685
	 9	
	10	

KALAHANI (IRE)
ROMIN (FR)
ANIMA SANA (IRE)
SEVENNA’S BAY (GER)
BULLES DES ANGES (FR)
AQUA MIRABILIS (IRE)
SATURDAY NIGHT (FR)
BELLA REBELLE (FR)
CINNKAT (FR)
GINKGOBILOBA (FR)

58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56

7
5
6
10
1
2
8
4
9
3

C DEMURO
A CRASTUS
M GUYON
M GRANDIN
E PUILLET-RODA  2.5 
A POUCHIN
T PICCONE
H BOUTIN
D PROVOST
A LEMAITRE

A BOTTI
X BLANCHET
M DELZANGLES
MRS J SOUDAN
M PITART
A FABRE
F CHAPPET
MME N MURE-RAVAUD
MME R PHILIPPON
N GEORGE & A ZETTERHOLM

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
G
G

IRE
FR
IRE
GER
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-3-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$9,223
$6,942
$7,572
$1,993
$868
$0
$5,710
$516
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 KALAHANI (IRE) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-3-0 Prize Money: $9,223
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Semera (UK) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 3-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Logis Saint Germ

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58	 $4.3	 Wabi Sabi	 1:57.10		  ........... 2........................ EUR 12,663
2 of 10	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $2.5	 Silaway	 2:09.43		  .......... ½..........................EUR 9,828
2 of 11	 28Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 Mqse Des Nymphes	 2:07.21		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,663

2 ROMIN (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,942
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Inthepipe (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H De Pracomtal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 09Apr25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56	 $13	 Nubuck	 2:44.00		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 13,230
2 of 11	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $*3.8	Ile De Re	 3:02.57		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 13	 29Aug25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 58	 $*3	 My Eden James	 2:52.42		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 9,828

3 ANIMA SANA (IRE) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,572
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Scruples (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $10	 Ankara	 2:45.10		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 13	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $9	 Walleah	 2:27.70		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 12,663
4 of 9	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $*1.8	Arnay Le Duc	 2:38.64		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,828
5 of 10	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $6.5	 Enea	 2:39.79		  ........... 9........................ EUR 12,663

4 SEVENNA’S BAY (GER) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,993
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Sevenna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C De Moubray/mme L Caccialupi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $13	 Golden Splendour	 2:04.95		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 12	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58	 $21	 Melanesia	 2:20.30		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,050
4 of 10	 02Sep25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 A Hamelin	 56.5	 $9.5	 Enea	 2:39.79		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 12,663
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5 BULLES DES ANGES (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tornibush (IRE) Dam: La ciotat (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Seyssel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $41	 Midak	 2:14.70		  ......... 12........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 12	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $--	 I Got Rhythm	 2:33.00		  ...... 23¾........................ EUR 10,500

6 AQUA MIRABILIS (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Alzubra (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $6.5	 Blue Island	 1:39.70		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 26,304
5 of 10	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $6.5	 Tajlina	 2:01.84		  ......... 10........................ EUR 19,886

7 SATURDAY NIGHT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $5,710
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Hurricane day (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding / F Chappet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $12	 Blue Island	 1:39.70		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,304
4 of 13	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $21	 Whataboutism	 2:06.65		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500

8 BELLA REBELLE (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 4 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $516
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Rebel Dam: Hegemonie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Mure-ravaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54.5	 $51	 Silaway	 2:09.43		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,828
8 of 14	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 56.5	 $51	 Sarastro	 2:03.98		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 7,800
5 of 13	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $29	 Joury	 2:20.45		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,800

9 CINNKAT (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Provost WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rosendhal (IRE) Dam: Carentan (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 GINKGOBILOBA (FR) Trainer: N George & A Zetterholm Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: Milu has (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Searching Snc/mme H Charlet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R4 21 Sep 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | TRABOULES HANDICAP
Distance: 3150m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
7:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 354510
	 2	 064871
	 3	 597937
	 4	 552451
	 5	 108000
	 6	 026070
	 7	 000403
	 8	 007537
	 9	 576734
	10	 889444
	11	 600406
	12	 508077

PLATEADO (FR)
DARLYVI (FR)
LE ROUGE CHINOIS (DEN)
WAIT THE STORM (FR)
RIO GRANDE (FR)
LIB DUBAWI (FR)
SOUL OF FREEDOM (GER)
UP AND UP (FR)
MATGIWELL (FR)
DIANA (GER)
EXHIT (FR)
FEEDESREVES (FR)

62.5
60
60
59.5
58
58
57.5
57
56
56
55
54.5

12
4
2
5
8
1
9
11
3
10
7
6

D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M GRANDIN
F VERON
F LEFEBVRE
D PROVOST
A MEROU  1.5 
A MADAMET
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
A POUCHIN
A ORANI

MME S GAVILAN
S EVENO
A WEST
N PAYSAN
M CESANDRI
MME AL GUILDOUX
J PARIZE
M PITART
MME N BENTLEY
FRAU J MAYER
MME I JUTEAU
M CESANDRI

9
7
5
5
5
8
5
4
5
7
6
7

G
M
G
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
DEN
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR

77
--
66
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	90-�11�-8-7
	41-�4�-4-4
	30-�3�-2-5
	12-�2�-2-1
	31-�3�-6-4
	32-�3�-2-3
	15-�2�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-1
	21-�2�-1-1
	40-�2�-6-2
	47-�4�-5-1
	61-�4�-8-6

$153,058
$68,980
$29,903
$22,022
$47,568
$40,394
$24,261
$2,713
$24,042
$50,976
$55,851
$72,815

	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-3-1
	8-�1�-1-0
	9-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 PLATEADO (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 12 Total: 90-11-8-7 Prize Money: $153,058
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 41-7-6-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Airlight (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 71-8-7-6 Soft/Heavy: 40-3-2-3 Last Win: 11/08/25 (41 days)
Owner: R Singarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $*3.8	Piano Man	 3:15.90		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 13	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 A Werle	 60.5	 $9	 Catch The Stars	 2:28.50		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 13	 31Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 60.5	 $9	 Risuena	 3:14.50		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 8,150
1 of 10	 11Aug25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 60.5	 $7	 Manne	 2:36.12		  ........ DH..........................EUR 8,150
13 of 16	 26Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $23	 Baden Rocks	 3:27.58		  ...... 16¾........................ EUR 12,950

2 DARLYVI (FR) Trainer: S Eveno Barrier: 4 Total: 41-4-4-4 Prize Money: $68,980
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 13-1-1-1 Track: 15-2-2-1

7yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Vision D’etat Dam: Layrad (FR) J+H: 7-2-1-0 Turf: 33-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-3-3-3 Last Win: 03/09/25 (18 days)
Owner: Jm Varcin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $11	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 14	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 51	 $19	 Il Capo	 2:39.50		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 10,000
8 of 16	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $6.5	 Vuldetrade	 2:36.98		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,500
7 of 9	 13Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 55	 $21	 Black Saxon	 2:39.20		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 7,300
1 of 13	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $13	 Malya	 2:37.57		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,150

3 LE ROUGE CHINOIS (DEN) Trainer: A West Barrier: 2 Total: 30-3-2-5 Prize Money: $29,903
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60 Good: 10-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch den g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Hurricane Red (IRE) Dam: La petite chinoise (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-1 Last Win: 27/06/24 (451 days)
Owner: A West

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $126	Qualixia	 1:50.60		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,250
7 of 7	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $101	Monty	 2:08.10		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 12,350
9 of 9	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $34	 Roshvar	 1:21.40		  ...... 12¾..........................EUR 8,250
3 of 15	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	12]	 F Veron	 60	 $19	 Lou Marina	 2:59.94		  ........... 6..........................EUR 8,150
7 of 16	 26Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	16]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $21	 Baden Rocks	 3:27.58		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,950

4 WAIT THE STORM (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 5 Total: 12-2-2-1 Prize Money: $22,022
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Patiently waiting (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 11/09/25 (10 days)
Owner: P de la Guillonniere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $8	 Flamboyante	 3:04.94		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,710
2 of 13	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $--	 Leonello	 3:33.10		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 13	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 56.5	 $4.5	 Summer Way	 2:56.27		  ........... 3..........................EUR 6,400
5 of 12	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	10]	 T Guineheux	 66.5	 $7	 Lhommaize	 2:31.45		  ........... 6..........................EUR 6,400
1 of 16	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $6.5	 Lou Marina	 3:29.28		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,150
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5 RIO GRANDE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 8 Total: 31-3-6-4 Prize Money: $47,568
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58 Good: 12-0-4-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Jeu de vivre (IRE) J+H: 9-3-1-1 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-1-1 Last Win: 30/03/25 (175 days)
Owner: Ec Bonardel/p Filliat/thouvenel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 M Calbrix	 59	 $23	 Ventosilla	 3:28.68		  ......... 21........................ EUR 11,970
8 of 8	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 M Calbrix	 57.5	 $21	 Firstman	 2:51.16		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 8,000
14 of 15	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 56	 $41	 Burlington Arcade	 2:55.59		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 12,950
10 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 60.5	 $17	 Clair De Lune	 2:33.64		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 8,150
10 of 13	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 59	 $41	 Darlyvi	 2:37.57		  ...... 24½..........................EUR 8,150

6 LIB DUBAWI (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 1 Total: 32-3-2-3 Prize Money: $40,394
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Libore (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-2-3 Last Win: 01/11/23 (690 days)
Owner: M Guildoux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 1]	 M Fleury	 57	 $8	 Lunaticos	 2:52.64		  ........... 3..........................EUR 8,417
6 of 10	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 M Fleury	 63.5	 $*4	 Ker Stormy	 2:52.33		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,943
11 of 12	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 M Fleury	 59	 $17	 Stilyker	 2:41.00		  ........... 8..........................EUR 8,417
7 of 7	 02Jul25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 57.5	 $34	 Ante Alios	 2:13.30		  ...... 16½..........................EUR 9,702
13 of 15	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 54.5	 $51	 Burlington Arcade	 2:55.59		  ...... 12½........................ EUR 12,950

7 SOUL OF FREEDOM (GER) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 9 Total: 15-2-0-1 Prize Money: $24,261
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tai Chi (GER) Dam: Seven shares (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 10/02/25 (223 days)
Owner: S Molks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 28May25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 1]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 58.5	 $41	 It’s Eagle	 3:22.50		  ...... 18¾........................ EUR 17,010
10 of 16	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 58	 $34	 Red Nureyev	 2:26.86		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 15	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 60.5	 $11	 Spring Eve	 2:42.10		  ........... 8........................ EUR 12,096
13 of 16	 30Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $--	 Dylan’s Spirit	 2:44.29		  ...... 17¼........................ EUR 13,293
3 of 15	 14Sep25	 STB	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	15]	 Laura Grosso	 57.5	 $11	 Mac La Tambouille	 3:29.21		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 8,150

8 UP AND UP (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 11 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,713
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Lady heart (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Sauret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 8	 06Dec24	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Ubeda	 67	 $8.5	 Mimetique	 4:00.95		  ...... 25¼........................ EUR 16,940
7 of 9	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 56	 $41	 Polyspeed	 2:31.53		  ........... 8..........................EUR 8,000
5 of 10	 13Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 3]	 E Puillet-roda	 54.5	 $26	 Damino	 2:39.80		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 5,950
3 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 60	 $11	 Louise De Bade	 2:36.20		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,600
7 of 15	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $13	 Shalaa Dancer	 2:32.40		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,550

9 MATGIWELL (FR) Trainer: Mme N Bentley Barrier: 3 Total: 21-2-1-1 Prize Money: $24,042
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Matgil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 05/06/25 (108 days)
Owner: Mme K Bentley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60	 $*5.5	Idaten	 3:12.00		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,650
6 of 11	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 52	 $19	 Al Habisset	 3:15.49		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,600
7 of 8	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 3]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $19	 Ker Stormy	 2:55.15		  ...... 23¾..........................EUR 6,850
3 of 14	 27Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58	 $9	 Stella Marina	 4:02.82		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 8,150
4 of 16	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 A Subias	 56	 $17	 Wait The Storm	 3:29.28		  ........... 9..........................EUR 8,150

10 DIANA (GER) Trainer: Frau J Mayer Barrier: 10 Total: 40-2-6-2 Prize Money: $50,976
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 21-1-4-1 Track: 2-0-2-0

7yo chestnut ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Diamond lady (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 38-2-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-2-1 Last Win: 02/08/24 (415 days)
Owner: Ajax Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 D Breux	 58	 $41	 Que Vendra	 2:37.60		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,943
9 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 61	 $19	 Maydana	 3:19.73		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 7,000
4 of 13	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 58	 $8	 Stella Marina	 3:54.37		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 7,700
4 of 11	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 51.5	 $23	 Al Habisset	 3:15.49		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,600
4 of 14	 27Aug25	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 58	 $7.5	 Stella Marina	 4:02.82		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,150
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11 EXHIT (FR) Trainer: Mme I Juteau Barrier: 7 Total: 47-4-5-1 Prize Money: $55,851
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 55 Good: 29-3-4-0 Track: 6-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Soldera (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/25 (203 days)
Owner: Mme I Juteau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $29	 Vuldetrade	 2:36.98		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 8,500
0 of 13	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Pimbonnet	 57	 $--	 Leonello	 3:33.10		  ...... 42¾........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 9	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 57	 $13	 Sir Garsing	 2:12.61		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
10 of 11	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 R Pimbonnet	 56.5	 $13	 Kingori	 2:42.60		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 8,150
6 of 7	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 R Pimbonnet	 56	 $8	 Sweet Nebula	 2:12.06		  ...... 19¼..........................EUR 7,245

12 FEEDESREVES (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 6 Total: 61-4-8-6 Prize Money: $72,815
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 33-3-4-3 Track: 12-1-0-3

7yo grey fr m Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Silafee (FR) J+H: 7-1-2-1 Turf: 32-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-2-3 Last Win: 23/08/24 (394 days)
Owner: P Nador

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 57	 $34	 Barbadin	 3:31.78		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 11,000
8 of 15	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 D Provost	 58.5	 $13	 Phil The Fluter	 3:26.94		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,710
0 of 13	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 56	 $--	 Leonello	 3:33.10		  ...... 42¾........................ EUR 10,710
7 of 7	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 J Halford	 71.5	 $17	 Patzesteve	 2:59.33		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 6,700
7 of 10	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 60	 $7	 Lake Naivasha	 2:37.68		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,200
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R5 21 Sep 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | PESAGE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,400
8:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 007246
	 2	 271190
	 3	 373095
	 4	 100906
	 5	 799012
	 6	 360801
	 7	 988703
	 8	 911048
	 9	 048070
	10	 5877
	11	 290000
	12	 244008

OPERA (FR)
XARUN (FR)
SECRET FEELING (FR)
LOGIS (FR)
TURTLE CHOPE (FR)
MIAMI BEET (FR)
VITUS BERING (FR)
NAJEM SHALGHODA (IRE)
MANDOKI (FR)
THE GREAT HEAVEN (FR)
EL PROFESSOR CHOP (FR)
REDRUNNER (FR)

60
60
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
52
51.5

11
3
9
6
7
12
1
8
10
5
2
4

M BARZALONA
F LEFEBVRE
F VERON
A ORANI
D PROVOST
C BILLARDELLO
E PUILLET-RODA  1 

C DEMURO
M GUYON
M GRANDIN
A CRASTUS
L BOISSEAU

L PROIETTI
MME AL GUILDOUX
A SANGLARD
R FRADET
M CESANDRI
C ESCUDER
M PITART
FRAU J MAYER
J ANDREU
P SIGAUD
J PARIZE
D ARTU

5
8
6
4
7
8
4
6
5
4
5
5

M
G
M
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	31-�2�-2-1
	54-�6�-4-3
	57-�4�-6-7
	15-�1�-0-0
	58-�5�-4-6
	44-�5�-1-3
	12-�0�-1-1
	23-�2�-2-1
	29-�2�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	36-�3�-2-2
	30-�0�-1-0

$27,759
$66,652
$74,577
$9,091
$62,058
$52,683
$9,874
$13,561
$15,272
$744
$35,967
$8,907

	17-�0�-1-1
	9-�1�-0-0
	17-�1�-0-2
	6-�0�-0-0
	29-�3�-3-3
	13-�1�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 OPERA (FR) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 11 Total: 31-2-2-1 Prize Money: $27,759
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60 Good: 15-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-2-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Precoce (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-0 Last Win: 30/03/25 (175 days)
Owner: M Duquaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 59	 $19	 Lord Post Office	 1:39.31	 	 ........... 7..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 56	 $17	 Noble Amber	 1:39.60		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 10,710
2 of 7	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $10	 Kelly Key	 1:24.65		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,500
4 of 10	 09Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 A Bally	 57.5	 $8.5	 Clemenza	 1:52.60		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,700
6 of 16	 01Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $17	 Montgaudry	 1:37.99		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 12,096

2 XARUN (FR) Trainer: Mme Al Guildoux Barrier: 3 Total: 54-6-4-3 Prize Money: $66,652
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 60 Good: 27-3-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

8yo alzmel fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss lena (UK) J+H: 8-2-1-1 Turf: 36-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 25-3-2-1 Last Win: 29/04/25 (145 days)
Owner: Mme C Mallemanche-toal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $5	 Cloud Man	 2:17.30		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 11	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 56.5	 $8.5	 Soiziya	 2:17.91		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,500
1 of 15	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 55.5	 $15	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:41.30		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,080
9 of 11	 15Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $5.5	 Panzer	 2:06.99		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,200
0 of 16	 08Sep25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 55	 $23	 Jordan Baker	 1:38.08		  ...... 22¼..........................EUR 8,150

3 SECRET FEELING (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 9 Total: 57-4-6-7 Prize Money: $74,577
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59 Good: 27-2-1-5 Track: 11-1-2-2

6yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-0-2
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Blue feeling (ITY) J+H: 4-0-0-2 Turf: 44-4-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-5-2 Last Win: 16/07/24 (432 days)
Owner: Ecurie Mechali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R Pimbonnet	 59.5	 $8.5	 Lorlisalsa	 1:36.26		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 7	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $7.5	 Kelly Key	 1:24.65		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,500
11 of 16	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 57	 $9.5	 Breizh Moon	 1:25.61		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,700
9 of 11	 30Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 R Pimbonnet	 58.5	 $8	 Expresso James	 1:26.98		  ...... 15¼..........................EUR 5,750
5 of 8	 13Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 C Clayeux	 54.5	 $12	 Clemenza	 1:40.89		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 5,750

4 LOGIS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-0-0 Prize Money: $9,091
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Rose of logis (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/01/25 (237 days)
Owner: Mme L Fradet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 56	 $8.5	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ...... 18½........................ EUR 10,500
10 of 13	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 59	 $15	 What Else Chop	 1:24.80		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 8,000
9 of 13	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 60	 $--	 Ektoria	 1:46.44		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $8	 Toogoodforschool	 1:40.10		  ...... 17¾..........................EUR 7,200
6 of 15	 08Sep25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $7	 Cite Malesherbes	 1:42.06		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,200
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5 TURTLE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 7 Total: 58-5-4-6 Prize Money: $62,058
Jockey: D Provost WT: 58.5 Good: 22-1-3-4 Track: 14-3-3-2

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-2-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-3-3-3
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Turtle beach (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 53-5-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 35-4-1-1 Last Win: 25/05/25 (119 days)
Owner: M Risi/b Moissonnier/c Arnaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $8.5	 Green Curry	 1:54.30		  ........... 6..........................EUR 7,500
9 of 16	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 D Provost	 60	 $21	 Teranga	 1:25.24		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 16	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Provost	 59	 $--	 Gray D’albion	 1:41.33		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,450
1 of 12	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 59.5	 $6	 Cervaro	 1:38.78		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,000
2 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Provost	 58.5	 $5	 Lorlisalsa	 1:36.26		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,500

6 MIAMI BEET (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 12 Total: 44-5-1-3 Prize Money: $52,683
Jockey: C Billardello WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-2
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Spirit of pauline (FR) J+H: 19-2-1-3 Turf: 36-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-1-3 Last Win: 09/09/24 (377 days)
Owner: Mme C Moneta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 C Billardello	 56.5	 $9.5	 Atlantica	 1:49.96		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 13,257
17 of 18	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 C Billardello	 56.5	 $12	 Vega Dream	 1:44.07		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,522
8 of 16	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	10]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 56.5	 $15	 Amarhalen	 2:08.98		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,943
12 of 14	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 C Billardello	 56.5	 $17	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:39.99		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 9,943
1 of 11	 09Sep24	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 C Billardello	 58	 $12	 Terre Sacree	 1:55.50		  ..........nk..........................EUR 7,891

7 VITUS BERING (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,874
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.0) WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Tres froide (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Maubon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:45.51		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 7,000
8 of 8	 01Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 7]	 M Cabal	 53	 $34	 Sweep Away	 2:00.20		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 8,150
7 of 15	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 57	 $26	 Lagoone Chope	 2:01.80		  ........... 3..........................EUR 9,072
13 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $11	 Louise De Bade	 2:36.20		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 9,600
3 of 15	 05Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 E Puillet-roda	 56.5	 $8.5	 Platine	 1:53.21		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,600

8 NAJEM SHALGHODA (IRE) Trainer: Frau J Mayer Barrier: 8 Total: 23-2-2-1 Prize Money: $13,561
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Pour deux (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (127 days)
Owner: Ajax Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 B Flandrin	 53.5	 $10	 He’s A Rock Star	 2:07.51		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 15	 17May25	 MUN	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $7.5	 Lex Luthor	 1:38.32		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 2,500
10 of 15	 06Jun25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 B Flandrin	 56.5	 $13	 Silver Beauty	 2:08.99		  ........... 7..........................EUR 8,000
4 of 13	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 E Weissmeier	 58	 $12	 Ronaldo	 2:18.52		  ........... 3..........................EUR 6,700
8 of 13	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 59	 $12	 Sakharah	 1:40.82		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,875

9 MANDOKI (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 10 Total: 29-2-0-1 Prize Money: $15,272
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56.5 Good: 12-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Worthadd (IRE) Dam: Mahamaya (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (269 days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 20Apr25	 SBK	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	  ]	 A V Den Troost	 67.5	 $5	 Occasion	 -- --- --		  .......................................EUR 3,000
8 of 16	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 60	 $15	 Oser	 2:39.14		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,000
13 of 13	 07Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 J Nicoleau	 55.5	 $10	 Stella Marina	 3:54.37		  ...... 29¼..........................EUR 7,700
7 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 58	 $15	 Wings Of Fire	 2:43.81		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 9,600
15 of 15	 16Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $15	 Spring Eve	 2:42.10		  ...... 39½........................ EUR 12,096

10 THE GREAT HEAVEN (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $744
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: The Great Spirit Dam: Heaven’s vault (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 58	 $34	 Jonin	 1:40.33		  ...... 12½..........................EUR 9,000
8 of 8	 13Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $--	 Moudir	 2:07.44		  ...... 24¾..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 7	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 55	 $26	 Kelly Key	 1:24.65		  ...... 14¼..........................EUR 8,500
7 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 A Molins	 57.5	 $41	 Toogoodforschool	 1:40.10		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,200
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11 EL PROFESSOR CHOP (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 2 Total: 36-3-2-2 Prize Money: $35,967
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52 Good: 13-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Ma victoryan (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 31-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-2 Last Win: 16/02/25 (217 days)
Owner: M Rafai/j Parize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $9	 Galik	 1:30.10		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 11,000
14 of 16	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 D Santiago	 59	 $6.5	 Teranga	 1:25.24		  ......... 10..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 14	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $12	 Mon Sioux	 1:21.00		  ...... 25½..........................EUR 7,500
16 of 16	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 51	 $15	 Maavah	 1:25.98		  ......... 16..........................EUR 8,500
13 of 14	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Laura Grosso	 52.5	 $--	 Elusive Nelson	 1:50.94		  ...... 16¾..........................EUR 7,200

12 REDRUNNER (FR) Trainer: D Artu Barrier: 4 Total: 30-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,907
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 51.5 Good: 11-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 50-52kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Red nose (FR) J+H: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 24-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Jud-frei

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51	 $*3.5	El Professor Chop	 1:35.81		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 8,820
4 of 16	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $6.5	 Teranga	 1:25.24		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,500
10 of 13	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $7	 Stanto	 1:21.57		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 7,000
10 of 14	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $11	 Diwan Senora	 1:37.60		  ........... 7..........................EUR 9,072
8 of 10	 28Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $8	 Shamasun	 1:27.29		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 7,200
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R6 21 Sep 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | PADDOCK HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 524006
	 2	 248455
	 3	 087320
	 4	 912403
	 5	 070372
	 6	 147271
	 7	 163536
	 8	 407890
	 9	 301068
	10	 088430
	11	 612322
	12	 799500

KERNO QUATZ (FR)
FLEUR DE SEL (FR)
KALIFE ALAPLACE (FR)
SIMANCAS (FR)
MONTE LINAS (IRE)
RUMPLETEAZER (FR)
EKTORIA (FR)
LOKI (FR)
KHABESA (FR)
TOPINAMBUR (FR)
TOOGOODFORSCHOOL (FR)
VENES (FR)

60
59
59
59
59
57.5
57
56
56
56
56
55.5

9
3
2
1
6
4
11
12
7
10
5
8

M GRANDIN
F LEFEBVRE
E PUILLET-RODA  1 

MME LEA BAILS  1.5 
E VERHESTRAETEN
A DAIFI  3.5 
C DEMURO
A MOLINS  1.5 
H BOUTIN
A ORANI
A CRASTUS
S CHUETTE  1.5 

M M S-LACAILLE
N PAYSAN
M PITART
N GUILBERT
A MURPHY
C ESCUDER
P MONFORT
D CHENU
MME N MURE-RAVAUD
B RECHER
J PARIZE
S BOSSERT

5
5
5
5
5
4
5
5
5
8
5
5

H
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
M
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
77
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	20-�2�-1-1
	43-�2�-8-6
	31-�1�-7-2
	18-�2�-2-1
	21-�2�-3-2
	32-�2�-4-2
	34-�2�-3-7
	36-�3�-4-2
	41-�3�-4-5
	57-�5�-1-5
	27-�2�-4-5
	31-�3�-1-2

$33,567
$62,266
$46,000
$23,726
$25,256
$39,722
$40,359
$46,696
$56,260
$52,221
$46,072
$37,246

	5-�0�-1-1
	18-�1�-2-4
	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�1�-1-1
	10-�1�-1-1
	8-�1�-0-1
	13-�1�-1-3
	22-�3�-2-2
	10-�0�-1-1
	14-�2�-0-2
	12-�1�-2-2
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 KERNO QUATZ (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: $33,567
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 60 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Ushuaia quatz (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/24 (487 days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 54	 $--	 Glory Wood	 1:44.10		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 12,600
4 of 9	 22Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 52	 $6.5	 Waziers	 1:23.10		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 16	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $5.5	 Boomerang	 1:26.51		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,600
12 of 13	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $19	 Grey Belle	 1:24.64		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 16	 28Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57	 $23	 Le Central	 1:24.54		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,300

2 FLEUR DE SEL (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 3 Total: 43-2-8-6 Prize Money: $62,266
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 59 Good: 19-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-4
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Guerande (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-0-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-0-6-3 Last Win: 30/01/24 (600 days)
Owner: P Perreau/g Meyer/m Martinuzzi/j

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 11Jun25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $7.5	 Rosadora	 1:38.46		  ........... 1........................ EUR 12,600
8 of 16	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $9	 Jiepies Melody	 1:40.10		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,269
4 of 11	 28Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 59	 $*3.8	Mrs Holiday	 1:26.73		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,150
5 of 14	 25Aug25	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 58.5	 $9	 Le Corsaire	 1:26.70		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,700
5 of 15	 12Sep25	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 G T De Prevaux	 60	 $7.5	 Meisho Velite	 1:25.11		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,269

3 KALIFE ALAPLACE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 2 Total: 31-1-7-2 Prize Money: $46,000
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.0) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Lady beware (GER) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 19-1-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-5-2 Last Win: 27/04/24 (512 days)
Owner: Haras De Saint-Voir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $8	 Magnetique	 2:25.68		  ...... 15½........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 59	 $8	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ........... 7........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 E Puillet-roda	 60	 $*4.5	Sport Coupe	 1:53.20		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 11	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 59	 $--	 Ridwaan	 2:17.30		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,710
13 of 16	 14Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Puillet-roda	 56.5	 $13	 Rajmamaille	 2:07.01		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 10,269

4 SIMANCAS (FR) Trainer: N Guilbert Barrier: 1 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: $23,726
Jockey: Mme Lea Bails (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Aguafria (USA) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 15-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 31/05/25 (113 days)
Owner: A Falk

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 Mme Lea Bails	 53.5	 $9	 Meisho Velite	 1:39.50		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,000
2 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mme Lea Bails	 58	 $*3.8	Noble Amber	 1:39.60		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,710
4 of 15	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 Mme Lea Bails	 58	 $*5	 Eaglehawk	 1:37.00		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 10,550
10 of 13	 09Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 Mme Lea Bails	 55.5	 $6.5	 Letty’s Marvel	 1:38.26		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 12,950
3 of 14	 01Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	12]	 Mme Lea Bails	 57	 $13	 Alcotan	 1:39.89		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 10,550
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5 MONTE LINAS (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 6 Total: 21-2-3-2 Prize Money: $25,256
Jockey: E Verhestraeten WT: 59 Good: 14-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Miss carbonia (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/23 (800 days)
Owner: Mme A Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $11	 Linaria	 2:17.64		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 8,000
11 of 14	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 S James	 62	 $23	 Oxalis	 1:59.70		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,550
3 of 10	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $11	 Bramans	 2:20.97		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,700
7 of 15	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 E Verhestraeten	 60	 $21	 Bluff	 1:51.00		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,550
2 of 7	 09Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 Mr F Guy	 66	 $*2.1	Pisorno	 1:44.90		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,064

6 RUMPLETEAZER (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 32-2-4-2 Prize Money: $39,722
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 14-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Duende (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 24-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-3-1 Last Win: 04/09/25 (17 days)
Owner: C Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 58	 $8.5	 Planthalya	 1:37.15		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
7 of 10	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54	 $*2.9	Buti	 1:04.66		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,000
2 of 11	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 J Maure	 65	 $12	 El Meastro	 1:26.13		  ..........nk..........................EUR 6,700
7 of 10	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 Miss Janina Boysen	 66.5	 $6	 Elusive Nelson	 1:38.40		  ......... 10..........................EUR 8,650
1 of 14	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 A Daifi	 55	 $--	 Toogoodforschool	 1:51.81		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,150

7 EKTORIA (FR) Trainer: P Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 34-2-3-7 Prize Money: $40,359
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 11-1-2-2 Track: 2-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-1-3
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Spiliada (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 17-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-3 Last Win: 02/05/25 (142 days)
Owner: M Touze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 26May25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Stormy Tango	 1:42.97		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 9	 18Jun25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Golden Beach	 1:45.51		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 7,000
5 of 16	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $17	 Jiepies Melody	 1:40.10		  .......... ½........................ EUR 10,269
3 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 59	 $7	 Judicious Game	 1:57.28		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,269
6 of 16	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $9.5	 Dark Zel	 1:42.87		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,600

8 LOKI (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 12 Total: 36-3-4-2 Prize Money: $46,696
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 15-0-1-1 Track: 8-0-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-3-2-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Halong bay (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 28-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-3-1 Last Win: 31/05/24 (478 days)
Owner: Ps Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 14May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $5.5	 Kenzal	 1:36.74		  ...... 11½..........................EUR 8,500
7 of 15	 21May25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 A Orani	 58	 $7	 Pic Du Midi	 1:37.60		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,710
8 of 13	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $*5	 Simancas	 1:39.50		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,000
9 of 11	 14Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $8.5	 Noble Amber	 1:39.60		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 10,710
0 of 16	 08Sep25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Merou	 56.5	 $21	 Jordan Baker	 1:38.08		  ...... 22¼..........................EUR 8,150

9 KHABESA (FR) Trainer: Mme N Mure-ravaud Barrier: 7 Total: 41-3-4-5 Prize Money: $56,260
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-1-1
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Khadima (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 23-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-2-3 Last Win: 21/06/25 (92 days)
Owner: Mme N Mure-ravaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Magic Treville	 1:20.79		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 10	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $5	 Cotai Hero	 1:29.09		  ........... 1..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 14	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $13	 Selket	 1:39.98		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,072
6 of 14	 25Aug25	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54	 $17	 Le Corsaire	 1:26.70		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 7,700
8 of 16	 07Sep25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 53	 $26	 Tremblant	 1:20.51		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 10,550

10 TOPINAMBUR (FR) Trainer: B Recher Barrier: 10 Total: 57-5-1-5 Prize Money: $52,221
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 21-0-0-1 Track: 8-1-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-0-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Tropical pearl (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 48-5-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-1-4 Last Win: 01/11/24 (324 days)
Owner: B Recher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 25Jun25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 New Light	 1:24.37		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 8,500
8 of 15	 11Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $26	 What Else Chop	 1:38.30		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,096
4 of 16	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $15	 Magic Stars	 1:38.90		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,600
3 of 14	 04Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 57	 $9	 Selket	 1:39.98		  ..........nk..........................EUR 9,072
15 of 15	 22Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $21	 Bluff	 1:51.00		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 10,550
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11 TOOGOODFORSCHOOL (FR) Trainer: J Parize Barrier: 5 Total: 27-2-4-5 Prize Money: $46,072
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 13-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-2
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Pandora’s star (IRE) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 20-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-2-1 Last Win: 19/07/25 (64 days)
Owner: J Parize

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 19Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 58	 $7	 Sakharah	 1:40.10		  ........ DH..........................EUR 7,200
2 of 10	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 E Gustavsson	 68	 $*4	 Elusive Nelson	 1:38.40		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 8,650
3 of 16	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 A Hamelin	 57.5	 $9	 Dark Zel	 1:42.87		  ........... 1..........................EUR 9,600
2 of 16	 24Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 60	 $*5	 Jumano	 1:19.10		  ......... hd..........................EUR 8,650
2 of 14	 04Sep25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 E Puillet-roda	 56	 $--	 Rumpleteazer	 1:51.81		  ..........nk..........................EUR 8,150

12 VENES (FR) Trainer: S Bossert Barrier: 8 Total: 31-3-1-2 Prize Money: $37,246
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 7-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Literato Dam: Princesse polia (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-1-2 Last Win: 12/04/24 (527 days)
Owner: S Bossert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 09Oct24	 MAS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 S Chuette	 58.5	 $34	 Rabbah	 2:09.60		  ......... 17..........................EUR 8,943
9 of 12	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Germain	 56	 $21	 Ben De Diane	 2:09.33		  ......... 24..........................EUR 7,000
5 of 10	 21Jun25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 N M L Duarte	 59	 $29	 Khabesa	 1:29.09		  ........... 2..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 16	 05Jul25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	14]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $34	 Effira	 2:00.30	 	 ......... 12..........................EUR 9,600
10 of 13	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	16]	 R Mangione	 60.5	 $15	 Sweet As	 1:30.11		  ...... 14¾..........................EUR 9,600
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R7 21 Sep 2025 | Fontainebleau | DES CERFS HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,200
9:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 2866
	 2	 09614
	 3	 724512
	 4	 440808
	 5	 576012
	 6	 469478
	 7	 60
	 8	 47
	 9	 390717
	10	 850
	11	 640506
	12	 5044
	13	 660205
	14	 77085

AMPOLA (FR)
LADY MELISSA (IRE)
MIA JULIA (FR)
INTER POL (FR)
POKROV (FR)
CELTIC FURY (IRE)
SYRUS (FR)
RODANYA
MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE)
STAR OF ARTABAN
BLEKOU (FR)
KENSILVER (FR)
GALAXINA (FR)
MISAFIR (FR)

62
60.5
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5

3
10
1
14
13
12
9
4
8
6
7
11
5
2

A LE LAY MARTIN  1.5 
T BREBION  2.5 
J NICOLEAU
ALEX LASTRAJOLI
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
A SUBIAS
M CABAL  2.5 
L BOUTON  2.5 
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
J MARIEN
A BALLY  1.5 
M CALBRIX  2.5 
M ANTZ  2 

B FLAMENT  2.5 

D SMAGA
H PANTALL
T SPEICHER
F CHAPPET
J SILVA
M BRASME
M NIGGE
F GRAFFARD
ROB COLLET
J TOUX
Y BONNEFOY
F BRESSON
MME Y VOLLMER
MME A KARKOSA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
G
G
G
G
F
F
G
C
C
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�0�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
	13-�0�-0-1
	 9-�1�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	24-�1�-0-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0

$4,463
$6,336
$22,065
$8,914
$7,391
$3,071
$0
$1,163
$16,498
$0
$7,882
$3,314
$4,073
$539

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 AMPOLA (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a1.5) WT: 62 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Acatama (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Smits

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Vadinska	 1:40.27		  ......... 10........................ EUR 17,010
8 of 14	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $10	 Light The Ghost	 1:49.87		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 17,010
6 of 12	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 58	 $21	 Melanesia	 2:20.30		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 10,050
6 of 13	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 59	 $13	 Kalafa	 2:42.02		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,450

2 LADY MELISSA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,336
Jockey: T Brebion (a2.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Universal beauty (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/25 (50 days)
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $9.5	 Venetian Beauty	 1:38.59		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 10	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 55	 $41	 La Ceiba	 1:43.16		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 10,500
6 of 10	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 T Brebion	 56.5	 $34	 Faithful Friend	 1:38.79		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,828
1 of 14	 02Aug25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	12]	 M Marquette	 56.5	 $19	 King Of Eylau	 2:16.07		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 6,363
4 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $4.5	 Pink Monday	 2:41.86		  ........ 3¾..........................EUR 8,150

3 MIA JULIA (FR) Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 1 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $22,065
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 60 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Fingallian (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/07/25 (80 days)
Owner: Ecurie Nicolato

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $6	 Sun Rise	 1:56.30		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 5,000
4 of 6	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $7.5	 Princesse Trezy	 1:58.01		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 9,000
5 of 8	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 M Favriaux	 54	 $11	 Closefield Belle	 1:41.61	 	 ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 13	 03Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $5	 Etreham	 2:06.67		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,923
2 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*3.5	Another Country	 2:06.95		  ......... hd........................ EUR 10,100

4 INTER POL (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 14 Total: 13-0-0-1 Prize Money: $8,914
Jockey: Alex Lastrajoli WT: 60 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Interlope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Vidal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56	 $7.5	 Hacqueville	 1:39.17		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 12,500
10 of 10	 30Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $34	 Sommerblau	 1:58.95		  ......... 14..........................EUR 9,000
8 of 9	 26Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $29	 Coktail	 1:40.30		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,050
16 of 16	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $21	 Kohana	 1:31.01		  ...... 27½..........................EUR 9,100
8 of 12	 05Sep25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $29	 Aura	 1:58.30		  ........ 7¾..........................EUR 9,100
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5 POKROV (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,391
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Khyrova (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (302 days)
Owner: H Hosselet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8	 Burhan	 1:15.32		  ...... 17½........................ EUR 15,783
6 of 8	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $15	 Ironico	 1:11.77		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 15,783
11 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $6	 Dalenda	 1:25.45		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 12,100
1 of 9	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 J Pelicier	 56	 $*2.8	Toogoodtoberood	 1:43.48		  ........... 1..........................EUR 6,313
2 of 13	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 J Pelicier	 58	 $4.3	 Solas	 1:42.15		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 6,576

6 CELTIC FURY (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,071
Jockey: A Subias WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Desiree clary (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 58	 $4.5	 Study The Lady	 3:18.90		  ........... 7........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 11	 26Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 H Journiac	 58.5	 $13	 Black Ultra	 2:21.45		  ...... 17¾........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	12]	 J Moutard	 58	 $26	 Hakaste	 2:45.31		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,100
7 of 9	 21Aug25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 J Moutard	 59	 $3.3	 Wakif	 2:57.82		  ...... 17½..........................EUR 8,150
8 of 15	 12Sep25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	11]	 D Provost	 59	 $19	 Happy Lady	 2:04.73		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 8,150

7 SYRUS (FR) Trainer: M Nigge Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo al crl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Syrita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Zass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 13	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 J Moutard	 58	 $19	 Swinguer	 2:15.72		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,500
11 of 11	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $11	 Thinthread	 1:55.20		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 5,500

8 RODANYA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,163
Jockey: L Bouton (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Rondonia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 L Plommee	 58	 $4	 Karla Jet	 2:40.40		  ........... 3........................ EUR 12,663
7 of 9	 20Jul25	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Plommee	 54.5	 $*2.1	Lantana	 2:30.83		  ...... 31½..........................EUR 5,500

9 MARIE DE PRUSSE (IRE) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 8 Total: 24-1-0-2 Prize Money: $16,498
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 14-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Brezena (IRE) J+H: 12-1-0-1 Turf: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 31/08/25 (21 days)
Owner: Mme M Vidal/le Marais

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 08Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 51	 $29	 Mon Comedien	 2:06.97		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 13,450
10 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 C Collet-vidal	 54.5	 $15	 Hakaste	 2:45.31		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 10,100
7 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 C Collet-vidal	 57	 $23	 Spangled Star	 2:20.90		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 8,500
1 of 10	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 C Collet-vidal	 56	 $11	 Blanche Epine	 2:39.11		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,100
7 of 13	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 C Collet-vidal	 54	 $41	 Kalafa	 2:42.02		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,450

10 STAR OF ARTABAN Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Marien WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Easy victory (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 31Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 58	 $26	 Grand Ettore	 1:57.40		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,663
5 of 9	 25Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $--	 Marta’s Prince	 1:49.70		  ........... 9........................ EUR 11,466
11 of 14	 11Sep25	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 L Plommee	 58	 $51	 Khaki	 1:39.66		  ........... 8..........................EUR 7,800
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11 BLEKOU (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 7 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,882
Jockey: A Bally (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Blek Dam: Paradise rain (UK) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Bonnefoy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 8]	 A Bally	 53	 $7.5	 Dschingis Galilei	 2:36.20		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 16	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $29	 Louis Deux	 2:30.78		  ...... 19¼........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 56	 $41	 Hakaste	 2:45.31		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 10,100
13 of 15	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 57	 $29	 Soligny	 2:19.70		  ...... 14½........................ EUR 10,100
6 of 10	 03Sep25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 A Bally	 56	 $29	 Nive	 2:40.82		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 5,750

12 KENSILVER (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 11 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,314
Jockey: M Calbrix (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Eba chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mc Naim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 56	 $23	 Extrapol	 1:57.26		  ......... 18........................ EUR 13,500
11 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $67	 Parachutiste	 2:15.14		  ...... 16¾........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 9	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 59	 $11	 Louis Deux	 2:07.40		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 11,970
4 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 59	 $--	 Bengale	 2:44.42		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,970

13 GALAXINA (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,073
Jockey: M Antz (a2.0) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Galaxiway (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Matzinger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 T Le Graet	 54.5	 $6	 Louis Deux	 2:07.40		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 11,970
12 of 14	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 57	 $26	 Young And Proud	 1:48.51		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 10,500
2 of 16	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $41	 Maple Taffy	 1:49.81		  ........... 3........................ EUR 13,230
15 of 16	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $6.5	 Mayumi	 1:51.70		  ...... 30¾..........................EUR 9,100
5 of 11	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $5	 Kissako	 2:12.25		  ...... 19½..........................EUR 9,100

14 MISAFIR (FR) Trainer: Mme A Karkosa Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $539
Jockey: B Flament (a2.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: La bella espagnola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Kahraman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 58	 $41	 Danara	 2:09.22		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 17,010
7 of 10	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 58	 $26	 Flamme Rouge	 2:15.90		  ........... 9........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 11	 30May25	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 Jerome Moutard	 58.5	 $21	 Rodoya	 2:39.56		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 57	 $19	 Hakaste	 2:45.31		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 10,100
5 of 10	 17Aug25	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $8.5	 Dschingis Power	 3:00.90		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 8,150
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R8 21 Sep 2025 | Fontainebleau | TABLE GD MAITRE HANDICAP
Distance: 2200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,200
10:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 98808
	 2	 737308
	 3	 0607
	 4	 409562
	 5	 8890
	 6	 408054
	 7	 07908
	 8	 927837
	 9	 608044
	10	 08697
	11	 7
	12	 7808
	13	 579939
	14	 990970

POLNOR (FR)
FELICIA STORM
RUE POUSSIN (FR)
BLANCHE EPINE (FR)
SWAY WITH ME (FR)
QUI EVIDAMENT QUI (FR)
TORIO (FR)
DIAMONDS (FR)
EASTMAN
JOHNNY JANE (FR)
BALTFOOT FAL (FR)
BERINGIA (IRE)
THE WASP (FR)
TOVABIEN (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56
55.5
55.5

1
14
2
3
8
6
5
4
10
11
13
7
9
12

J MARIEN
L POGGIONOVO  1.5 
A LE LAY MARTIN  1.5 
L BRECHET  1.5 
L DELEAU  1.5 
C BOUTTIER  1.5 
A MOSSE
S JUST  2.5 
A VILCHIEN  1.5 
A SUBIAS
N BAUDET  1.5 
M CABAL  2.5 
S PEDRON  1.5 
G CONGIU

N CAULLERY
M GUARNIERI
MONTAUBAN SWIJNDREGT
M BRASME
J TOUX
C H PLISSON
MME A TINCHON
T POCHE
E MIKHALIDES
T POCHE
MME S HAESMANS
G BLOT
A SEFIANE
MME E CURY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
F
F
F
F
F
G
F
C
G
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-2
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-1-2
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-0

$0
$16,668
$0
$4,306
$0
$7,040
$0
$7,164
$2,281
$0
$0
$0
$3,552
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 POLNOR (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Marien WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Viva polonia (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $15	 Curragh Camp	 1:41.50		  ...... 14¾........................ EUR 17,010
8 of 15	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	13]	 J Marien	 55	 $67	 Aston Clinton	 1:25.23		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 14,490
8 of 11	 09Jul25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 J Marien	 59	 $41	 Balangan	 1:42.12		  ...... 14½..........................EUR 9,100
11 of 12	 29Jul25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 J Marien	 53	 $51	 Marooned	 1:26.33		  ...... 16½........................ EUR 13,450
8 of 14	 30Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $12	 Umami	 1:30.05		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 9,100

2 FELICIA STORM Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 14 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: $16,668
Jockey: L Poggionovo (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Cable Bay (IRE) Dam: Rosaceous (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 16/01/25 (248 days)
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 L Carboni	 56.5	 $11	 Louis Deux	 2:07.40		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,970
7 of 12	 24Jul25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 6]	 L Carboni	 55.5	 $21	 Bonjour Mon Amour	 2:48.06		  ........ 2¾..........................EUR 8,150
3 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	12]	 A Hamelin	 57.5	 $21	 Spangled Star	 2:20.90		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 8,500
12 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 A Hamelin	 55	 $17	 Another Country	 2:06.95		  ......... 17........................ EUR 10,100
8 of 13	 11Sep25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	12]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $41	 Kalafa	 2:42.02		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,450

3 RUE POUSSIN (FR) Trainer: Montauban Swijndregt Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Le Lay Martin (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Sainte honorine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Montauban Van Swijndregt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 12	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 56	 $23	 Raoule	 2:00.21		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 15,783
6 of 10	 03May25	 AUT	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Chesneau	 68	 $6	 Maree Verte	 3:48.27		  ...... 19¾........................ EUR 11,960
0 of 12	 26May25	 COM	turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 A Chesneau	 66	 $17	 Anaconda	 3:59.14		  ......... 50........................ EUR 11,960
7 of 8	 18Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 55	 $34	 Rawiya	 1:58.25		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 5,750

4 BLANCHE EPINE (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,306
Jockey: L Brechet (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Sainte amarante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie A B U

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 57.5	 $10	 Louis Deux	 2:30.78		  ...... 20½........................ EUR 10,500
9 of 10	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54	 $21	 Mon Favori	 2:55.99		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 9,600
5 of 12	 24Jul25	 SML	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $12	 Bonjour Mon Amour	 2:48.06		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 8,150
6 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $15	 Spangled Star	 2:20.90		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 8,500
2 of 10	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 56	 $6	 Marie De Prusse	 2:39.11		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 9,100
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5 SWAY WITH ME (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Deleau (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: La berlioz (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jabot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 L Deleau	 53.5	 $13	 Kon’nichiwa	 2:01.02		  ...... 11¾..........................EUR 5,750
8 of 12	 01Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	10]	 L Deleau	 56.5	 $23	 Silver Tower	 1:55.76		  ...... 21¼..........................EUR 5,750
9 of 16	 12Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 L Deleau	 52.5	 $67	 Kohana	 1:31.01		  ........ 9¾..........................EUR 9,100
10 of 14	 30Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 L Deleau	 57.5	 $29	 Umami	 1:30.05		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 9,100

6 QUI EVIDAMENT QUI (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,040
Jockey: C Bouttier (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Walzertakt (GER) Dam: Versaline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede/j Vandemeulebrou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $26	 Soliway	 2:11.96		  ...... 44¼........................ EUR 10,100
8 of 8	 27Jul25	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $29	 Ikko	 3:05.30		  ...... 19¾..........................EUR 5,050
12 of 16	 06Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 57	 $51	 Spangled Star	 2:20.90		  ........... 9..........................EUR 8,500
5 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 54	 $34	 Pink Monday	 2:41.86		  ........ 4¾..........................EUR 8,150
4 of 11	 28Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 56	 $34	 Guillerette	 2:00.56		  ........ 2¼..........................EUR 9,100

7 TORIO (FR) Trainer: Mme A Tinchon Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Tafadhali (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Castela/r Valente/mme V Donnay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 V Seguy	 58	 $23	 Holy Wooded	 1:43.10		  ......... 22........................ EUR 15,246
7 of 8	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 58	 $51	 Dreamliner	 2:07.97		  ...... 26¼........................ EUR 12,100
9 of 14	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	14]	 M Forest	 58	 $51	 Blue Seabird	 2:14.06		  ...... 18¼........................ EUR 10,500
13 of 17	 02Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Most Glamorous	 2:35.02		  ...... 15¾........................ EUR 13,230
8 of 9	 28May25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 A Mekouche	 50	 $15	 Le Professionnel	 2:10.70		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 10,000

8 DIAMONDS (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 4 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: $7,164
Jockey: S Just (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Madhmoon (IRE) Dam: Spanish eyes (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Bertin/t Tailleur/a Paccioni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $4	 Super Bee	 2:44.70		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 7,560
7 of 10	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 L Plommee	 56	 $13	 Sunset Ashram	 2:09.40		  ........... 5........................ EUR 11,500
8 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 L Plommee	 57.5	 $7	 Dschingis Spirit	 2:11.06		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,500
3 of 8	 03Jul25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 S Just	 56.5	 $4.5	 Golden Alqa	 2:32.51		  ........... 7..........................EUR 5,750
7 of 11	 10Jul25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 S Just	 53.5	 $6.5	 Kon’nichiwa	 2:01.02		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 5,750

9 EASTMAN Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,281
Jockey: A Vilchien (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Eliade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Marais Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 59	 $11	 Misterwinner	 2:11.46		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 10,500
8 of 8	 22Jun25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $21	 Grecian Ruler	 1:25.40		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,500
12 of 15	 21Jul25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 54	 $17	 Hakaste	 2:45.31		  ......... 12........................ EUR 10,100
4 of 10	 17Aug25	 LET	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $10	 Dschingis Power	 3:00.90		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 8,150
4 of 10	 31Aug25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 54.5	 $9	 Marie De Prusse	 2:39.11		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,100

10 JOHNNY JANE (FR) Trainer: T Poche Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Subias WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: In love kelty (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Poche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $51	 Zulu Kingdom	 1:32.70		  ...... 17¼........................ EUR 15,783
8 of 13	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $26	 Gallius	 0:59.10		  ........... 6........................ EUR 19,886
6 of 6	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 T Courtalon	 57.5	 $41	 Eywa	 1:27.06		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 12,626
9 of 12	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $11	 Dschingis Zandee	 1:57.29		  ...... 15½..........................EUR 9,500
7 of 9	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $13	 Super Bee	 2:44.70		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 7,560
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11 BALTFOOT FAL (FR) Trainer: Mme S Haesmans Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: N Baudet (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Baltrasna lady (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Pallot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 12	 13Apr25	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 3]	 P Le Digabel	 54.5	 $23	 Gerard Ter Borch	 2:15.90		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 5,500

12 BERINGIA (IRE) Trainer: G Blot Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Kitty jones (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Blot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 M Cabal	 54.5	 $41	 Sylvabelle	 1:47.18		  ........ 6¾..........................EUR 6,000
8 of 8	 01Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 4]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $23	 Azote	 1:51.00		  ...... 20¾..........................EUR 8,150
11 of 12	 16Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 56	 $51	 Shancel	 2:07.35		  ...... 10½..........................EUR 8,150
8 of 8	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 A Daifi	 52	 $34	 Golden Alqa	 1:59.84		  ...... 18¼..........................EUR 7,245

13 THE WASP (FR) Trainer: A Sefiane Barrier: 9 Total: 15-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,552
Jockey: S Pedron (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Mandurisk glitters (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Sefiane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 S Pedron	 51	 $126	Ever Fast	 1:53.79		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 14,000
9 of 9	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pedron	 52.5	 $201	Zabiari	 1:36.01		  ...... 36¼........................ EUR 40,000
9 of 16	 02Jul25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	15]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $51	 Mayumi	 1:51.70		  ........ 7¼..........................EUR 9,100
3 of 11	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $11	 Kissako	 2:12.25		  ........... 9..........................EUR 9,100
9 of 15	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	15]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $19	 Bobby Jean	 1:51.10		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,100

14 TOVABIEN (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Battle Of Marengo (IRE) Dam: Willytova (FR) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Asset-letort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 G Congiu	 57	 $67	 Eminence Grise	 2:07.14		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 10,500
0 of 10	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 G Congiu	 51.5	 $101	Berra	 2:37.70		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 10,000
9 of 11	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 G Congiu	 57	 $23	 Kissako	 2:12.25		  ...... 24¼..........................EUR 9,100
7 of 9	 07Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 G Congiu	 56.5	 $67	 Arnay Le Duc	 2:38.64		  ...... 12¼..........................EUR 9,828
10 of 10	 20Aug25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 52.5	 $21	 Pink Monday	 2:41.86		  ........ 8¼..........................EUR 8,150
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R9 21 Sep 2025 | Fontainebleau | PRIX LABEL EQUURES MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,100
10:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 824
	 2	 66
	 3	 243237
	 4	 249328
	 5	 444335
	 6	 0
	 7	 42
	 8	 685064
	 9	 73
	10	 50479
	11	 09
	12	 634
	13	 790080
	14	 55

BOISEMONT
BONJOUR CA VA (FR)
ZELZAL DREAM (FR)
HERACLES (FR)
EL MADAR
RED GUST (FR)
PENNSYLVANIA (FR)
BELLA INDIA (FR)
RUE VISCONTY (FR)
HAVE I TOLD YOU (IRE)
ASSEZ RAPIDE (FR)
MAGGIORE (IRE)
LA FRENCHIE
MEDITERANNIO (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

12
5
6
13
2
3
7
14
9
4
11
10
1
8

G MEURY  3.5 
A VILCHIEN  2.5 
G SIAS  2.5 
L PLOMMEE  2.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
L DELEAU  2.5 
W LEVESQUE  3.5 
C CLAYEUX  2.5 
M CALBRIX  2.5 
A MOSSE  2.5 
C BOUTTIER  1.5 
L CARBONI  1.5 
N BOUVRY  2.5 
L BOUTON  3.5 

M D SANCHEZ
M RULEC
A BOTTI
E LIBAUD
G BRAEM
J TOUX
F R MONFORT
N CAULLERY
L GADBIN
G MOSSE
MRS G RARICK
M BARATTI
G NAKOUZI
F GRAFFARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

UK
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
72
--
--
--
--
60
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-3-4
	 8-�0�-2-1
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$4,225
$0
$26,529
$11,504
$4,826
$0
$5,554
$15,009
$1,934
$1,304
$0
$5,475
$791
$1,869

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-1
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BOISEMONT Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,225
Jockey: G Meury (a3.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Blue blue sea (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $7.5	 South Bay	 1:43.96		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 11	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 G Meury	 58	 $26	 The Angel King	 1:27.10		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,050
4 of 11	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 G Meury	 58	 $*3.5	Tyson	 1:24.68		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,828

2 BONJOUR CA VA (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Vilchien (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Zylpha (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Bockelmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 29Aug25	 SML	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 A Molins	 56	 $67	 Ram Sea	 1:56.64		  ...... 19½..........................EUR 7,800
6 of 12	 05Sep25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56	 $41	 Aura	 1:58.30		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,100

3 ZELZAL DREAM (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-3-4 Prize Money: $26,529
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Dream d’ange (FR) J+H: 7-0-2-3 Turf: 7-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 58	 $6	 Prince Aubois	 1:17.03		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 14,000
3 of 9	 10May25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $*1.7	Alem	 0:56.90		  ........... 5........................ EUR 10,500
2 of 11	 07Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $3.8	 King Return	 1:06.80		  ......... hd........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 6	 05Jul25	 AIX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 56	 $3.5	 Lucky Gift	 1:11.40		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 7,800
7 of 11	 22Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $4.3	 Lover Song	 1:05.00		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 12,000

4 HERACLES (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 13 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $11,504
Jockey: L Plommee (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Champenoise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Seror

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 L Roussel	 58	 $6	 Mr Amphitryon	 1:29.02		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,500
9 of 14	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $9	 Mise En Boite	 1:25.33		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5.5	 Lichtstern	 1:25.83		  ........... 1........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 10	 17Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $3.3	 Canneza	 1:25.46		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,800
8 of 16	 14Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $11	 Summer Sail	 1:16.75		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 26,400
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5 EL MADAR Trainer: G Braem Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,826
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Mohaather (UK) Dam: Time of change (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Spassof

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Jul24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 59	 $8.5	 God Of War	 1:27.90		  ........ 3¾........... weakened final furlong
4 of 7	 25Aug24	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 60.5	 $7	 Gazeley	 1:45.18		  ........... 3......... no extra well inside final
3 of 8	 29Apr25	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 J Crowley	 59.5	 $5	 Tawasol	 1:07.44		  ........... 6............................ one pace
3 of 8	 18Jun25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 C Rodriguez	 60.5	 $6.5	 Modern Times	 1:10.77		  ........... 4.... one pace in 3rd final furlong
5 of 11	 06Sep25	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $6.5	 Day Dreaming	 1:27.23		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 7,800

6 RED GUST (FR) Trainer: J Toux Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Deleau (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Red fine (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jv Toux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 58	 $34	 Frankly Good Cen	 2:01.33		  ......... 21........................ EUR 15,783

7 PENNSYLVANIA (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,554
Jockey: W Levesque (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Comedia eria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe/i Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 12	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $21	 Hawkeye	 1:09.59		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 11	 23Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $21	 Breckenbrough	 1:26.82		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,050

8 BELLA INDIA (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 14 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: $15,009
Jockey: C Clayeux (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Ella diva (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D R Lodge/n Campos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $9	 Star Of Brittany	 1:18.63		  ........ 8¾........................ EUR 15,783
5 of 11	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $9.5	 Aventino	 1:28.01		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 14,204
11 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 G T De Prevaux	 58	 $13	 City Town	 1:18.10		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 19,886
6 of 13	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $51	 Anakova	 1:38.10		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 10,050
4 of 11	 23Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58	 $15	 Breckenbrough	 1:26.82		  ........... 6........................ EUR 10,050

9 RUE VISCONTY (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,934
Jockey: M Calbrix (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Rose et or (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $17	 Tyson	 1:24.68		  ........... 4..........................EUR 9,828
3 of 9	 25Aug25	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $7.5	 Drops Of God	 1:28.00		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 7,800

10 HAVE I TOLD YOU (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: A Mosse (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Quenching (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Fair Salinia Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 30Sep24	 DWR	turf	 1400	  Y 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 R Whelan	 56.5	 $5.5	 State Of Joy	 1:32.63		  ........... 8.......... lost a place close home
10 of 21	 17Oct24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 A J Slattery	 57.5	 $6.5	 East Hampton	 1:15.42		  ........ 7¼...............kept on final furlong
4 of 14	 27Nov24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 R Whelan	 56.5	 $13	 Fortuna Vera	 1:28.87		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace 
7 of 10	 23Jun25	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 J Hart	 57.5	 $15	 Queue Dos	 1:13.70		  ........... 9..................... never involved
9 of 12	 12Jul25	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 R Whelan	 62	 $10	 Just Before	 1:27.05		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
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11 ASSEZ RAPIDE (FR) Trainer: Mrs G Rarick Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Bouttier (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Egypt moon (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Gusdal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
14 of 15	 07Jul25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 56	 $81	 Charibelle	 1:24.80		  ...... 20¼........................ EUR 12,663
9 of 9	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 58	 $51	 Mala Wyska	 1:40.26		  ...... 28¾........................ EUR 10,050

12 MAGGIORE (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,475
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Lady te (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme R Hillen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 20Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 C Carboni	 56	 $26	 Better Together	 1:15.28		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 15,783
3 of 6	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $26	 Rayevka	 1:11.42		  ........... 7........................ EUR 15,783
4 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $6	 Motu Proprio	 1:18.23		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 17,010

13 LA FRENCHIE Trainer: G Nakouzi Barrier: 1 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $791
Jockey: N Bouvry (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: All that jas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Nakouzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $11	 Eywa	 1:26.64		  ......... 50..........................EUR 9,996
10 of 10	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 L Bouton	 52.5	 $34	 Pampelonne	 1:06.30		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 6,576
10 of 11	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $21	 Bello Leo	 1:42.10		  ...... 23¼..........................EUR 6,629
8 of 9	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 58	 $67	 Mala Wyska	 1:40.26		  ...... 28¾........................ EUR 10,050
14 of 15	 18Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 58	 $67	 Bobby Jean	 1:51.10		  ...... 13½..........................EUR 9,100

14 MEDITERANNIO (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,869
Jockey: L Bouton (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Silimeri (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 13	 08Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $6	 Anakova	 1:38.10		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,050
5 of 11	 23Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $3.5	 Breckenbrough	 1:26.82		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 10,050


